Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 003
e Funding Year is or 2025

Service Provider . . Requested Committed
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) FRN SLD Explanation Amount J—
MR1:The Type of
Advanced Product for FRN
Networks of Texas ~ ocaly [ndep School District v 9599017503 1c  Funded L-ine Item $124,726.21  $124,726.21
(141296) 2599017503.004
(143036711) i,
was modified from
cabli...
MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
AK Group LLC Crossroads Charter . .
(143044167) Academy (17000398) MI 2599044711 IC Funded apph(?ant did not $7,462.75 $7,462.75
submit any RAL
correctio...
MR1:Approved as
. submitted. MR1:The
AMS.NET, Inc. Del Mar Union Elem . .
(143005880) School Dist (143633) CA 2599002730 IC Funded apphqant did not $43,004.06 $43,004.06
submit any RAL
correctio...
MR1:Approved as
. Collegiate Charter High submitted. MR1:The
ﬁg‘ﬁg%ﬁggﬁ School Of Los Angeles CA 2509022864 IA O . applicant did not $14,975.28 $0.00
(16081817) submit any RAL
correctio...
MR1:Approved as
Brightspeed of . submitted. MR1:The
Central Indiana, gf)vrltzflr gaonsdsf)o“nty Sehool 1N 2500038004 1A N . applicant did not $21,816.00 $0.00
LLC (143001730) p submit any RAL
correctio...




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Buckeye
Telesystem, Inc.
(143005290)

ByteSpeed, LLC
(143022706)

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

CenturyLink Level
3 Communications,
LLC (143021460)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

St Joseph School (46803)

Cherokee Comm School
District (132254)

Homer School District 33¢
(135575)

Heritage Christian School
(51665)

Equitas Academy Charter
School 4 (17001496)

Equitas Academy Charter
School 5 (17031331)

The Foundation Schools
(231700)

OH

IA

IL

IN

CA

CA

MD

2599010591

2599061394

2599010114

2599027678

2599007847

2599007849

2599034764

IA

IC

IC

IA

IA

IA

IA

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

DR1:The FRN is
denied due to a
competitive bidding
violation. A new
FCC Form 470...

MR1:This is a new
FRN. It was created
in order to change
the service type
reques...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$1,800.00

$82,278.70

$16,921.38

$4,172.98

$3,753.00

$17,280.00

$65,203.20

Amount

$0.00

$82,278.70

$16,921.38

$4,172.98

$0.00

$0.00

$65,203.20




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Cox California
Telcom, LLC
(143000014)

Eastern Suffolk
BOCES
(143006632)

Ganado Telephone
Company, Inc.
(143002429)

Green Hills Area
Cellular
Telephone, Inc.
(143016607)

Huxley
Communications
Cooperative
(143026719)

Innovative
Software, Inc.
(143007844)

Integrated Axis
Technology Group
(143033227)

Christ Lutheran School
(17012315)

Brookhaven-Comsewogue
Sch Dist (123962)

Wharton County Library
(141310)

Chillicothe R-Ii School
District (137199)

Collins-Maxwell
Community School District
(131903)

Meridian School District
(128649)

Our Mother Of Sorrows
School (98282)

CA

NY

TX

MO

MS

AZ

2599050930

2599014788

2599061578

2599017268

2599055886

2599054214

2599030631

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The Monthly
Quantity for FRN
Line Item
2599014788.001
was modified from 6
to...

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2599054214.030
was modifie...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$1,977.60

$7,728.84

$2,214.00

$33,894.08

$2,856.00

$638,349.15

$7,300.83

Amount

$1,977.60

$7,728.84

$2,214.00

$33,894.08

$2,856.00

$638,349.15

$7,300.83




Service Provider

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Status
Integrated Axis
Technology Group gggol\cﬂo(tggeg 802f) SIS AZ 2599030656 MB Funded
(143033227)
Metro Fibernet Kato Public Charter School Not
LLC (143049173)  4066-07 (16037190) MN 2599023150 IA g/ hded
PenTeleData
Limited Central Susquehanna
Partnership I Tiermedinte nit (125553 M - n2a = 1 T0aBERRTAS S Funded
(143004441)
Rhino .
Communications, gi?gtfg)county Library TX 2599061576 IA  Funded
Inc (143037227)
RingSquared APC
LLC (143054456) C W Mars (120309) MA 2599000501 TIA Funded
Smart Networks Biblioteca ElectNronica
LLC (143048834’) Estancia CorazA3n PR 2599014450 IA  Funded

(17002285)

Smart Networks, . .
LLC (143048834) Colegio Jardin (219254) PR 2599023696 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

DR1:Applicant has
not provided
sufficient
documentation
needed to
determine the ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$159.00

$6,719.52

$1,228.32

$1,450.33

$21,060.00

$9,072.00

$5,200.00

Amount

$159.00

$0.00

$1,228.32

$1,450.33

$21,060.00

$9,072.00

$5,200.00




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

Requested

SLD Explanation

Committed

(SPIN)

Solar Industrial Co
LLC (143046739)

Southern Light,
LLC (143026293)

Starpower
Communications,
LLC (143010421)

Tech Check, LLC
(143024168)

The University of
Texas at Austin
(143011242)

Treasure Lake LP
(143035537)

Winger
Contracting
Company
(143050677)

Sacred Heart School
(12449)

Lamar County School
District (128689)

Bridges Public Charter
School District (17003457)

Braham School District
#314 (133512)

Wharton County Library
(141310)

Juniata County Library
(125704)

Burlington Comm School
Dist (132644)

NY

MS

DC

MN

TX

PA

IA

2599037788

2599042724

2599009885

2599053205

2599040292

2599001235

2599047997

IC

IA

IC

IA

IA

IC

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Amount

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item .003 was
modified from
Module to
Connecto...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

DR1:This FRN is
denied because
services requested
are a duplicate of
services re...

MR1:The Function
and Product Type
for FRN Line Item
.008 &amp; .009
were modifie...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
discount percentage
for BEN 125704
JUNIATA...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,860.69

$135,312.00

$7,200.00

$60,513.59

$5,377.97

$1,638.00

$239,038.81

Amount

$0.00

$135,312.00

$7,200.00

$60,513.59

$5,377.97

$1,638.00

$239,038.81
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