Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 003
- Funding Year is or 2025

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Advanced Networks of Texas (143036711)	Sealy Indep School District (141296)	TX	2599017503	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 2599017503.004 was modified from cabli	\$124,726.21	\$124,726.21
AK Group LLC (143044167)	Crossroads Charter Academy (17000398)	MI	2599044711	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$7,462.75	\$7,462.75
AMS.NET, Inc. (143005880)	Del Mar Union Elem School Dist (143633)	CA	2599002730	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$43,004.06	\$43,004.06
AT&T Enterprises, LLC (143001192)	Collegiate Charter High School Of Los Angeles (16081817)	CA	2599022864	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$14,975.28	\$0.00
Brightspeed of Central Indiana, LLC (143001730)	Switzerland County School Corp (130531)	IN	2599038094	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$21,816.00	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Buckeye Telesystem, Inc. (143005290)	St Joseph School (46803)	ОН	2599010591	IA	Not Funded	DR1:The FRN is denied due to a competitive bidding violation. A new FCC Form 470	\$1,800.00	\$0.00
ByteSpeed, LLC (143022706)	Cherokee Comm School District (132254)	IA	2599061394	IC	Funded	MR1:This is a new FRN. It was created in order to change the service type reques	\$82,278.70	\$82,278.70
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Homer School District 33c (135575)	IL	2599010114	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$16,921.38	\$16,921.38
CenturyLink Level 3 Communications, LLC (143021460)	Heritage Christian School (51665)	IN	2599027678	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$4,172.98	\$4,172.98
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Equitas Academy Charter School 4 (17001496)	CA	2599007847	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$3,753.00	\$0.00
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Equitas Academy Charter School 5 (17031331)	CA	2599007849	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$17,280.00	\$0.00
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	The Foundation Schools (231700)	MD	2599034764	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$65,203.20	\$65,203.20

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Cox California Telcom, LLC (143000014)	Christ Lutheran School (17012315)	CA	2599050930	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$1,977.60	\$1,977.60
Eastern Suffolk BOCES (143006632)	Brookhaven-Comsewogue Sch Dist (123962)	NY	2599014788	IA	Funded	MR1:The Monthly Quantity for FRN Line Item 2599014788.001 was modified from 6 to	\$7,728.84	\$7,728.84
Ganado Telephone Company, Inc. (143002429)	Wharton County Library (141310)	TX	2599061578	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.	\$2,214.00	\$2,214.00
Green Hills Area Cellular Telephone, Inc. (143016607)	Chillicothe R-Ii School District (137199)	МО	2599017268	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$33,894.08	\$33,894.08
Huxley Communications Cooperative (143026719)	Collins-Maxwell Community School District (131903)	IA	2599055886	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$2,856.00	\$2,856.00
Innovative Software, Inc. (143007844)	Meridian School District (128649)	MS	2599054214	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2599054214.030 was modifie	\$638,349.15	\$638,349.15
Integrated Axis Technology Group (143033227)	Our Mother Of Sorrows School (98282)	AZ	2599030631	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$7,300.83	\$7,300.83

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Integrated Axis Technology Group (143033227)	Our Mother Of Sorrows School (98282)	AZ	2599030656	MB	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$159.00	\$159.00
Metro Fibernet LLC (143049173)	Kato Public Charter School 4066-07 (16037190)	MN	2599023150	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$6,719.52	\$0.00
PenTeleData Limited Partnership I (143004441)	Central Susquehanna Intermediate Unit (125853)	PA	2599010881	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$1,228.32	\$1,228.32
Rhino Communications, Inc (143037227)	Wharton County Library (141310)	TX	2599061576	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.	\$1,450.33	\$1,450.33
RingSquared APC LLC (143054456)	C W Mars (120309)	MA	2599000501	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$21,060.00	\$21,060.00
Smart Networks, LLC (143048834)	Biblioteca Electronica Estancia Corazón (17002285)	PR	2599014450	IA	Funded	DR1:Applicant has not provided sufficient documentation needed to determine the	\$9,072.00	\$9,072.00
Smart Networks, LLC (143048834)	Colegio Jardin (219254)	PR	2599023696	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Solar Industrial Co LLC (143046739)	Sacred Heart School (12449)	NY	2599037788	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Item .003 was modified from Module to Connecto	\$3,860.69	\$0.00
Southern Light, LLC (143026293)	Lamar County School District (128689)	MS	2599042724	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$135,312.00	\$135,312.00
Starpower Communications, LLC (143010421)	Bridges Public Charter School District (17003457)	DC	2599009885	IA	Funded	DR1:This FRN is denied because services requested are a duplicate of services re	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
Tech Check, LLC (143024168)	Braham School District #314 (133512)	MN	2599053205	IC	Funded	MR1:The Function and Product Type for FRN Line Item .008 & .009 were modifie	\$60,513.59	\$60,513.59
The University of Texas at Austin (143011242)	Wharton County Library (141310)	TX	2599040292	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$5,377.97	\$5,377.97
Treasure Lake LP (143035537)	Juniata County Library (125704)	РА	2599001235	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The discount percentage for BEN 125704 JUNIATA	\$1,638.00	\$1,638.00
Winger Contracting Company (143050677)	Burlington Comm School Dist (132644)	IA	2599047997	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$239,038.81	\$239,038.81

Source: E-<u>rate</u> <u>Manager</u> E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, н LLC Data YOUR E-RATE GUIDES generated on Thursday, May 29th, 2025 at 08:17 AM CDT

FUNDS FOR